OF \$40.00 6305980

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM654151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lolly Wan-Zhu ZHENG		06/15/2021	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quanzhou CiZi Trading Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 719, Shiyuan Village, Kengzaikou Town	
City:	Yongchun County, Fujian Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6305980	AZDD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13474707008

Email: us@bestipservice.com

Correspondent Name: Mary B. Lautner

Address Line 1: 45 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lolly Wan-Zhu ZHENG
SIGNATURE:	/Lolly Wan-Zhu ZHENG/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2021

Total Attachments: 1 source=1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007355 FRAME: 0034

CONFIRMATION DEED OF ASSIGNATION TRADEMARK

BUT WHEN THE UNDERSTONED

Party A Lotty Wan-Zhu ZHENG remesented by title Lolly Wan-Zhu ZHENG hereafter named, the ASSIGNOR on the one hand

and

Party B Quanzhou CiZi Trading Co., Ltd. represented by Hashui Xie hereafter named, the ASSIGNEE on the other hand

THE POLLOWING HAS BEEN STATED AND AGREED UPON

- At the prace of <u>USD 50</u> the ASSIGNOR has agreed and confirmed to assign to the ASSIGNEE. the <u>USA</u> Trademark Registration Number 650,580 whose full data is listed in Schedule Auttached nereto
- By the present Deed, the ASSIGNOR confirms the transfer to the ASSIGNIE, who accepts, of all its right of ownership to the above Mark, including the goodwill of the business without any restriction nor reserve.
- 3. Consequently, the ASSIGNEE becomes the sole owner of the above Mark and the ASSIGNOR is subrogated in all rights and obligations of ASSIGNOR concerning the above Mark.
- 4. The Assignor guarantees that its right over the above mark has no flaw and does not conflict with any prior right of others; and there is no associated marks that shall be assigned together with the above mark according to the relevant prescriptions in the Trademark Laws of <u>U.S.A.</u>...
- 5. The Assignor shall provide all necessary assistance to the Assignce regarding the tradectors programme recording between 154. Indemark Office, including against and search as required discurrents and Deads.
- 6. The Assignor shall not use the above mark in any circumstance before, during and after the assignment since semantic date of this Dead.
- 7. The trademark assignment recordal fees including those of official and legal service shall be born by the Assignee.

Description on the F2021

to two original copies one of which for each party

ASSIGN OR (significal)

Lodly Wan-Zhunzheng

ASSIGNED (sign/seal) Justin 188

TRADEMARK REEL: 007355 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 06/16/2021